
-1

AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT SPA NG 1 CONTRACTIDCODE PAGE OF

.13

2. AVIEIJMENT40ODIFCrATION NO. 3 EF.ECTWE DAlCE 4A REQUSTOMTURCHASE RED. NO. I. PROJECT NO (lr,1"e)

Mull See Block 16C. NSR-11-046

S ISSUEDBY CODE 3100 7.ADMINISTERED SY (ooherUtmI6o) COnE 13O00

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nucl.ear ReguLatory ComciLssion
Div. of Contracts, MSA Div. of Contracts
Attn: Manorn Butt, 301-492-3629
Mail Stop: lW5-0-10M Mail Stop: TWB-01-1OM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

, NAVE AND ADDRESS OF O•ITRACTOR (No.. sor%. .=rLw St" amip Code) ox Ga AMENDMEN T OF SOUCIATION NO.

PHACIL, INC.
9B. DATED I,.E REF.M 11)

950 11 GLEBE RD STE 910 IG.MOVFMTIOF CTRC RNO.14RC-10-07-414 NSIR•-001L

ARLINGTON VA 222034173
108. DAIED (SEE ITEXI 13)

CIOE DUN054885111 IFACIUTYCODE X 10-30-2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

E The above numbered soitctatlon Is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers i] Is cxtended, _ is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of Ihe foenowino melhod's'

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which inclides a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT T1 IE PLACE DESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or tetter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and thir anertrrnmni. and is received prior to the opening hour

arid date specified.
2.ACCcOUNnNQCANDOAPPROPRIAT1N DoATA (AlqUkor) B&R: 2011-11-41--F"191 JCN: 12106 DOC: 252A

APPNO: 31X0200.060 FAIMTSV 111847 OBLIGATE $107,000.00
NAICS 561110 PSC R699

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_(X IjA THIS CHA.GE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANTFTO (To e"f a.xl TH.E CANGvES SET FORTH N ITEm 14 ARE MACE INt ThE COTRACT ORDER N. It, ITEM ••.

a THE A VE NUM•ERJEO CONTRACTA)RDER Is MOOt FIED TO REFLECT THE ADININSTRATNVE CHANCES (suchl -• oJs • a•i q . aWcoponsb, daC, Cie.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIlY OF FAR 43.103(b),

C TIeS PI-FMFTAr. AGReAEEFe•E ISF iNTFR•I NTn PIIRSU•ANT TOAI'rHORITY OF"

.O. OThER wd mmosiltyi Bilateral Modification, FAR 52.212-4(c) Contract Terms and

H SConditions - Commercial Ttems - Chanqes

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 1_1 Is not. [ Is required to sign this document and mturn _copies to the issuing office.

14. E5CR TICN OFA MENO t-INMOO• 0I IOIZ tOigasmin by UCEC r, oo-mi ftag.• Iixbid0g Tde rl¢,"se mJie4 v1iSW ,41 ees4of.I

Reference Task Order USIR-001 under Contract NRC-10-07-414.

'he purpose of this modification is to extend the task order period of performance, increase the task order ceiling,

revise the price schedule, and add incremental funding, as riescribud on tLle following pages.

NRC Project Officer: Catherine Blakency, 301-415-1491, Catherine.B1akeney@nrc.gov
Task Order Manager: Elaine Raphael, 301-415-7765, Elaine.Raphael@nrc.gov

ExOWn as pro'ided numb,. 0 alm toeM r mnhltlcoi idudeni ofwdm~r fmittai k tm rEInA or 10A. as hermelefe criored. ,mmo nz wihaeiad ffn in ful forut wVi -fiea..

ISA. NAME AND TITME OF SIGNER (Typo or point) 16 A. NAEp AND O'TrI T N1TCTING OF FiC ER (Type ow pron)
]*. J , C')' .L Steph pr•oool/S

Ii :.~.'I ~r,.u it y j;iIIfI.' ,jptrj':- Cant(.C~ Office

ifaeqWVACTORA2FrtncO Il5C. DATE SIGNED 16, EfECc OATh NE

NSSI 7540.O1.152.007
PREWiOUS EDITION NOT LISKSLE

STANOARD FOnRM 30 (REV. 10-03)
PRnClbod by 0A - FAR (48) CER1 53 243

IMM-AUG07 "UNSI REVIWWCMPLETL
AUG 0-9 2011 WOW



,0

NRC-1 0-07-414
Task Order NSIR-001
Modification 11
Page 2 of 3

Reference Task Order NSIR-001 under Contract NRC-1 0-07-414.

The purpose of this modification is to (1) extend the period of performance of this task order,
(2) increase the task order ceiling, (3) revise the price schedule, and (4) add incremental
funding, as follows:

1. The period of performance end date of this task order is extended from September 20, 2011,
to September 20, 2012, an extension of one year, in order to continue the effort under this task
order during option year four of Contract NRC-10-07-414. The revised period of performance is
from October 30, 2007 through September 20, 2012.

2. Increase the ceiling of Task Order NSIR-001 by $225,734.40, from $541,982.21 to
$767,716.61.

3. An estimated price schedule showing Option Year Three and new Option Year Four, as well
as the total task order ceiling in the amount of $767,716.61, is attached.

4. Add incremental funding in the amount of $107,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated
amount from $515,481.09 to $622,481.09.

The following is a summary of obligations for NRC-10-07-414 NSIR- 001 from the date of award
through the date of this action:

Job Code R1152 12106

Award FY08 Obligation
Mod 1 FY08 Obligation
Mod 2 FY09 Obligation
Mod 3 FY09 Obligation
Mod 4 FY09 Obligation
Mod 5 FY10 Obligation
Mod 6 FY10 Obligation
Mod 7 FY1 1 Obligation
Mod 8 FYI I Obligation
Mod 9 FY11 Obligation
Mod 10 FY1 1 Obligation
Mod 11 FY1 1 Obligation

Subtotal Obligations

$42,685.00
$8,104.00

$58,253.00
$150,114.00

$43,000.00
$37,325.09
$42,000.00

$381,481.09

$92,000.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00

$30,000.00
$107,000.00

$241,000.00

Total Obligations $622,481.09

This modification obligates FY 2011 funds in the amount of $107,000.00.



NRC-10-07-414
Task Order NSIR-001
Modification 11
Page 3 of 3

Summary:

FY08 Obligations: $50,789.00
FY09 Obligations: $251,367.00
FY10 Obligations: $79,325.09
FY11 Obligation: $241,000.00

Total Obligations $622,481.09

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.


